

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE COMMISSION EDGAR FILING

Hudson Ltd.

Form: SC 13D

Date Filed: 2020-08-31

Corporate Issuer CIK: 1714368

 $@\ Copyright\ 2020,\ Issuer\ Direct\ Corporation.\ All\ Right\ Reserved.\ Distribution\ of\ this\ document\ is\ strictly\ prohibited,\ subject\ to\ the\ terms\ of\ use.$

UNITED STATES SECURIS LEES FAND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

(A mendment No.)*

Hudson, Ltd.

(Name of Issuer)

Class A common share, par value \$0.001 (Title of Class of Securities)

G 46408103

(CUSIP Number of Class of Securities)

Alec N. Litowitz Magnetar Capital LLC 1603 Orrington Ave. Evanston, Illinois 60201 (847) 905-4400

(Name, Address and Telep8oC

•		

CUSIP No.	G 46408103	SCHEDULE 13D	Page 3 of 10
1.	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON: Magnetar Capital Partners LP		
2.	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX II	F A MEMBER OF A GROUP	
		(a) 🗆	
		(b) 🗹	
3.	SEC USE ONLY		
4.	SOURCE OF FUNDS		
	00		
5.		EGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) OR	
	2(e)		
6.	CITIZENSHIP OAR PILOA CELO HORALA	MIZATION	
	Delaware		
	NUMBER OF	7. SOLE VOTING POWER	
	SHARES	0	
	BENEFICIALLY	8. SHARED WHAT, IN C. FOAWER	
	OWNED BY	3,147,574	
	EACH REPORTING PERSON	9. SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
	WITH -	0 10. SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
	VVIIII	3,147,574	
11.	aggregate amourd ur		
	grantes and a second		

CUSIP No.	G 46408103	SCHEDULE 13D	Page 5 of 10
1.	q		
			_
			_
			_

SCHEDULE 13D

ITEM 1. SECURITY AND ISSUER

This Schedule 13D (this "<u>Statement</u>") relates to the Class A common shares, par value \$0.001 (the "<u>Shares</u>"), of Hudson Ltd., a company incorporated in Bermuda (the "Company"). The principal executive offices of the Company 4 New Square Bedfont Lakes, Feltham, Middlesex TW14 8HA, United Kingdom.

ITEM 2. IDENTITY AND BACKGROUND

(a) The persons filing this Statement are Magnetar Financial LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (" <u>Magnetar Financial"</u>), Magnetar Capital Partners LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("<u>Magnetar Capital Partners"</u>), Supernova Management LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (" <u>Supernova Management"</u>), and Alec N. Litowitz ("<u>Mr. Litowitz</u>") (collectively, the "<u>Reporting Persons</u>").

This Statement relates to Shares held for the accounts of each of (i) Magnetar PRA Master Fund Ltd, a Cayman Islands exempted company (*PRA Master Fund*), (ii) Magnetar Constellation Fund II-PRA LP, a Delaware limited partnership (*Constellation Fund*), and (iii) Magnetar Systematic Multi-Strategy Master Fund Ltd, a Cayman Islands exempted company, (*Systematic Master Fund*), collectively (the "Funds").

Magnetar Financial is a Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC") registered investment adviser under Section 203 of the Investment Advisers Act of 1940, as amended, and manager of investment funds and managed accounts. Magnetar Financial serves as investment adviser to each of the Funds. In such capacity, Magnetar Financial exercises voting and investment power over the Shares held for the accounts of each of the Funds. Magnetar Capital Partners serves as the sole member and parent holding company of Magnetar Financial. Supernova Management is the general partner of Magnetar Capital Partners. The manager of Supernova Management is Mr. Litowitz.

- (b) The business address of each of the Reporting Persons is 1603 Orrington Avenue, 13 Floor, Evanston, Illinois 60201.
- (c) Each of the Funds is a private investment fund; Magnetar Financial is a privately-held SEC registered investment adviser and manager of investment funds and managed accounts; Magnetar Capital Partners is a privately-held limited partnership and serves as the sole member and parent holding company of Magnetar Financial; Supernova Management is a privately-held limited liability company and is the general partner of Magnetar Capital Partners; and Mr. Litowitz is a citizen of the United States of America, manager of Supernova Management and Chief Executive Officer of Magnetar Financial.
- (d) None of the Reporting Persons has, during the last five years, been convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors).
 - (e) None of the Reporting Persons has, during the last five years, been a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative boarow proce tite 1/51

ITEM 7. MATERIAL TO BE FILED AS EXHIBITS

Exhi<u>bit</u> No.

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit No.	Description
99.1	Joint Filing Agreement, dated as of August 29, 2020, among the Reporting Persons.
	12

JOINT FILING AGREEMENT

In accordance with Rule 13d-1(k), as promulgated under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the persons named below agree to the joint filing on behalf of each of them a Statement on Schedule 13D (including amendments thereto) with regard to the common shares of Hudson, Ltd., and further agree that this Joint Filing Agreement be included as an Exhibit to such joint filings. In evidence thereof, the undersigned, being duly authorized, hereby execute this Joint Filing Agreement as of August 29, 2020.

Dated: Augu20 29, ong du.ondenf .1(1) (Mi (# (# e)